TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stork Gamco, Inc.		11/20/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stork N.V.	
Street Address:	Amersfoortsestraatweg 7	
City:	Naarden	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1412 KA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3315698	STORK FOOD SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)531-9230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-532-6312 Email: jev@homlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jason E. Voyles Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1457

Address Line 4: Gainesville, GEORGIA 30503

4282 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jason E. Voyles Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1457

Address Line 4: Gainesville, GEORGIA 30503

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0309

900095403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason E. Voyles	
Signature:	/Jason E. Voyles/	
Date:	01/03/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Stork Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0310

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, STORK GAMCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, with an office at P.O. Box 1258 Airport Parkway, City of Gainesville, State of Georgia 30503, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted and used the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark application **Number** STORK FOOD SYSTEMS 77045334

AND WHEREAS, STORK N.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, with an office at Amersfoortsestraatweg 7, 1412 KA Naarden, the Netherlands (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in an to the said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registration, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this day of 20th November, 2007

STORK GAMCO INC.

By Theo Hoen
Title President

RECORDED: 01/03/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0311